	EXECUTOR'S DEED		IAL		161 45 001 Pag	einf 7	,
_	(Illinois) جريب				903-18		ı
$\left\langle \cdot \right\rangle$	MAIL TO: Thomas L. Cowlin, P.C.			Cook Co	ounty Recorder	25.50	
B.		,	,		$t_{1,2}$, f		
0	4108-A Crystal Lake Road					00052710	
J	McHenry, IL 60050	A.				99262/10	
	NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER	꼐					
	Carl J. Price						
α	20247 Piedra Chica	on a	,		•		
9060			·	RECORDER'S	SSTAMP		
Ĭ	Malibu, CA 90265	A. S.					
7	THE GRANTOR LICE VAN ACKER		<u>-</u> .				7
777	as Executor of the Will of ALFRED E. BOR		, deceas	ed, by virtue	of letters test	amentary issued to	oy
19	Executor by the Proble court of COOK and in exercise of the power of sale granted to E	Cou	inty, State of and by said W	Illinois, in	Case Numb	er 98 P 05295	
	additionly enabling, and in consideration of the s	sum of	MA (STO)			DOLLARS.	
\bigcirc	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does he	ereby CON	VEY AND QU	IT CLAIM to	Carl J.	Price	- (4) (maga)
	Ox-				· ·		3
	20247 Piedra Chica		Malibu	•	CA	90265	1 mg
	Grantee's Address		City	<u> </u>	State	Zip	المورد و وما عديد مر
	all interest in the following described Real Estate	situated in	the County of	Cook	in	the State of	. ,
INTERCOUR	Illinois, to wit:	1)		,		
	Lot 459 in Rolling Meadows Unit No.	. 3, beir	g a subdiv	ison in the	e South Ha	lf of	
10F	Section 25, Township 42 North, Rang Cook County, Illinois.	ge 10, Ea	st of the	Third Prin	cipal Meri	dian, in	
DIVISION	cook councy, lillions.		1//				
	Subject to covenants, conditions,	röstriát	ione and a				
T	real estate taxes for the years 19	78 and	subsequent	yeals:	. record ar	nd general	
₹	•		_	10/2			
			•		0		
				(0		
١		***************************************			1/50	,	
7)						
\preceq						0	
\supset ,	NOTE: If additional space is req		gal - attach on	separate 8-1/2	2 x 11 sheet.		
	Permanent Index Number(s): 02-25-411-00		TI 600	00			
) '	Property Address: 2101 Wren Lane, Roll:			08	· 		
ŀ	DATED this	Februar	7		19 99		
	•	•	alice	7 Pan a	aber	(CEAL)	
	Al Al	lice Van	Acker,	Executor		(SEAL)	
		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

STATE OF ILLINOIS SSECTION OF A JUNE 2017 SSECTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS SSECTION OF THE STATE OF THE S

	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State afores	said, DO HI	EREBY	CERTIFY
	THAT Alice Van Acker	to the fore	eoine i	 nstrument.
	personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed	sealed and	deliver	ed the said
	appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed,	nurnoses th	nerein sa	et forth
	instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, as such Executor, for the uses and			1999 .
	Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of	7	— , [°]	1)
		1	<u>/</u>	
	Thomas L. Cowli	in, P.C.	No	tary Public
10	My commission expires ea			
Ľ				
79600	"OFFICIAL SEAL" THOMAS L. COWLIN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/29/02 COUNTY - ILLIN	NOIS TRAI	NSFER :	STAMPS
	IMPRESS SEAL HERE FXEMPT UNDER PROV	VISIONS O CTION 4, I		
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: TRANSFER ACT	,		
	Thomas L. Cowlin, P.C. DATE:		1	
	4108-A Crystal Lake Road	Meller	し ice Var	Acker
	McHenry, IL 60050 Buyer, Seller or Represent	ntative AL	ice var	1 ACKEL
	richerty 18 coose			
	** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument:	billing pur	poses : ((Chap. 55 /3-5022).
	(Let 3/3-3020) and name and address of the person preparate			
	CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX EXEMPT # 4 AMOUNT 20.00		CO	EXE
-				\mathcal{C}
/	AGENT Z(OILL) ren Ln Lrz Moe	FR	(1111)	UTC
	TO ER PLEASE CALL A THIE COMPANY 3) 249-4041	FROM	(Illinois)	EXECUTOR'S DEED

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinoi.

Dated Februs 70 23 , 1989 Signature

Subscribed and sworm to before me by the said Thomas Coulin this 23 ed day of February 1999

Notary Public Jaurem Edaffy



The grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Fibrer 7 23 , 1959

Signature:

Grantée dr Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said Thomas L. Coulin this 23 cd day of February

Notary Public Laurene 6

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cock County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]